
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SUPPLEMENTAL 
BUDGET AMENDMENT TO THE CITY OF 
LEBANON 2014-15 BUDGET 

) RESOLUTION NO. 2014-18 
) 
) 

WHEREAS, ORS 294.471 authorizes a supplemental budget amendment with the 

official action of the governing body when (294-471a) an occurrence or condition that is not 

ascertained when preparing the original budget 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEBANON CITY COUNCIL: 

Section 1. The Lebanon City Council herein authorizes the supplemental budget 
amendment as specified by fund, activity, and amount attached hereto as "Exhibit A" and 
incorporated herein by this reference. 

Section 2. This resolution is effective immediately upon passage. 

Passed by the Lebanon City Council and signed by the Mayor this 23rd day of April 

2014 by a vote of '>-5" in favor and O against. 

CITY COUNCIL OF LEBANON, OREGON 

Pa~R~0.-~, Ji.. 
Bob Elliott, Council President D 

Attested by: 

~~ futndKaser,City Clerk 
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General Fund 

Capital Project Fund 

Budget Amendment 
Exhibit A 

Account Number Description 

100-110-50001 Salaries 
100-110-51000 Fringe Benefits 
100-110-61240 Dept/Operating Supplies 
100-116-50001 Salaries 
1 00-180-50001 Salaries 
1 00-180-51 000 Fringe Benefits 
100-195-80005 Contingency 
100-000-47010 Current Property Taxes 

820-000-48140 Misc Revenue 
820-820-72607 Other Eqpt (Lib) 
820-000-80021 Res Eq Rep (Lib) 

R:\CITY COUNCIL\Agenda Packets\2014\05 14 2014\ 
Supplemental Budget EXHIBIT A 

Adjustment . 

45,900 
10,000 
24,100 

(22,500) 
(10,000) 
(47,500} 

(179,865} 
(179,865} 

10,000 
28,600 

(18,600) 

Balance 

228,407 
97,507 
37,100 

2,282,990 
1,403,603 

495,372 
3,833,261 

10,000 
28,600 
15,429 
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