WHEREAS, ORS 294.471 authorizes a supplemental budget amendment with the official action of the governing body when (294-471a) an occurrence or condition that is not ascertained when preparing the original budget

1

)

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEBANON CITY COUNCIL:

<u>Section 1.</u> The Lebanon City Council herein authorizes the supplemental budget amendment as specified by fund, activity, and amount attached hereto as "Exhibit A" and incorporated herein by this reference.

Section 2. This resolution is effective immediately upon passage.

Passed by the Lebanon City Council and signed by the Mayor this 23rd day of April

2014 by a vote of 5 in favor and 0 against.

CITY COUNCIL OF LEBANON, OREGON

PauliR. Aziz, Máyor Bob Elliott, Council President X D

Attested by:

Línda Kaser, City Clerl

Budget Amendment Exhibit A

General Fund

Account Number	Description	Adjustment	Balance	
100-110-50001 S	alaries	45,900	228,407	
100-110-51000 F	ringe Benefits	10,000	97,507	
100-110-61240 D	ept/Operating Supplies	24,100	37,100	
100-116-50001 S	alaries	(22,500)	-	
100-180-50001 S	alaries	(10,000)	2,282,990	
100-180-51000 F	ringe Benefits	(47,500)	1,403,603	
100-195-80005 C	Contingency	(179,865)	495,372	
	Current Property Taxes	(179,865)	3,833,261	

Capital Project Fund	820-000-48140	Misc Revenue	10,000	10,000
	820-820-72607	Other Eqpt (Lib)	28,600	28,600
	820-000-80021	Res Eq Rep (Lib)	(18,600)	15,429